
2022 Michigan District Royal Rangers Staff 

  
  Dec 2021 

 

District Leadership Team 
 

District Director: Marty & Kathy Lawhorn (419) 250-1529 
royalranger264@aol.com 539 W Temperance Rd, Temperance, MI 48182 

 
District Training Coordinator: Frank & Brenda Fenbert (734) 777-5181 
michiganjlta@gmail.com, Fenbert99@aol.com  41141 Savage Rd, Belleville, MI 48183 
 

District Communications Coordinator: Greg & Annalisa Wessel (248) 775-9658 

michrangers@ymail.com, gwessel63@yahoo.com   596 Hampton Ct, Wixom, MI  48393  

 
District Outreach Coordinator: vacant 

 
Central Section Coordinator: Jonathan Allen (517) 614-2172 

jthanallen@msn.com 1301 Harmony Acres, Grand Ledge, MI 48837 
 

 

 

District Staff  
 

District Junior Training Coordinator (JLTA): Frank & Brenda Fenbert (734) 777-5181 
michiganjlta@gmail.com  41141 Savage Rd, Belleville, MI 48183 

 
District Website Coordinator: Don & Sandy Prentiss (269) 491-1797 
fcfthunder@earthlink.net  

 
District Productions Coordinator:  Greg & Annalisa Wessel (248) 775-9658 

michrangers@ymail.com, gwessel63@yahoo.com   596 Hampton Ct, Wixom, MI  48393    

 
District Treasurer:  Scott & Kate Schmus (734) 347-1172 
Scott.skstech@gmail.com   1117 Cumberland Dr, Temperance, MI  48182 

 
District FCF Leadership:  Ron Rabideau (616) 272-9873 
rabideau.ron@gmail.com 1914 Martindale SW, Wyoming MI 49509   
 
 
 

District Ministry Leadership  
 

District Superintendent:    Rev. Aaron Hlavin  (810) 220-8700 
ahlavin@aogmi.org 10370 Citation, Brighton, MI  48116 

 
Student Ministries Director:  Matt Vandersteen   (810) 220-8700 
mvandersteen@aogmi.org  10370 Citation, Brighton, MI  48116 

 
Men’s Ministries Director:  Pastor Chuck Willis  (248) 348-9030 
chuck@ncalife.org 10370 Citation, Brighton, MI  48116 
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